

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.1-3 CIVIL APPEAL NO.5857 OF 2006

SYED ASHRAF

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LILY D'SOUZA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order dated 15/12/2006, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pooja Dhar,Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
for M/s. AP & J Chambers,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv.
Mr. Raka Bejy Phookan,Adv.
Mr. Arjun V. Bobde,Adv.
Mr. Balvir Dosanjh,Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy,Adv.
Ms. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar,Adv.
Mr. Arjun,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv.
Mr. Raka Bejy Phookan,Adv.
Mr. Arjun V. Bobde,Adv.
Mr. Balvir Dosanjh,Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel states that counter affidavit has been filed yesterday. The Registry to verify.

Prayer for vacating the stay is rejected.

Let hearing of the appeal be expedited.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master