

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5857 OF 2006

SYED ASHRAF

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LILY D'SOUZA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 21/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.  
Mr. Bhardwaj S. Iyengar, Adv. for  
M/S. Ap & J Chambers

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv. for  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv. for  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv. for  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.  
  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
  
Mr. Dileep Tandon, Adv. for  
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are of the opinion that an effort should be made to resolve the disputes between the parties through mediation.

Let the matter be referred to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mr. A.J. Sadashiva, a former Judge of the Karnataka High Court, residing at 672-B, 11th Cross, 7th Block West, Jayanagar, Bangalore-560082, for mediation. The learned

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5857 OF 2006

-2-

mediator may fix his own terms of emoluments. are directed to appear before the learned mediator on 23.02.2011 at 11 a.m.

The parties mediator on

List after receiving report from the learned mediator.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master